Hem#3A

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: February 27, 2008 Agenda Date Requested: March 6, 2008

Time Requested: 10 minutes

To: Liquor Board

From: Planning Division, Development Services

Subject Title: Action to approve a 'full bar liquor sales' and 'packaged liquor' liquor license for Courtney Edwin Cardinal, Carson Gaming Hotels, dba Courtyard by Marriott Carson City, located at 3870 South Carson Street, Carson City.

Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13, all liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board.

Type	of	Action	Req	uested:

() Resolution () Ordinance (X) Formal Action/Motion () Other (Specify)

Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement: () Yes (X) No

Recommended Board Action: I move to approve a 'full bar liquor sales' and 'packaged liquor' liquor license for Courtney Edwin Cardinal, Carson Gaming Hotels, dba Courtyard by Marriott Carson City, located at 3870 South Carson Street, Carson City, including the Non-Refundable Investigation Fee of \$575.00, the Original New Application Fee of \$1,000.00, and the Liquor License Per Quarter Fee of \$225.00. Additionally, all applicants, sellers or servers of liquor must attend the Sheriff's Office Servers Education class within three months of the business opening.

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13((1).

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Explanation of Impact: N/A

Funding Source: N/A

Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or

2) Deny

Supporting Material: 1) Background check from Sheriff's Office

Board Action Report - Liquor License Courtyard by Marriott March 6, 2008 Page 2

Prepared By: Rose Mary Johnson, Management Assistant III

Reviewed By:			
(Planing Director (Development Services Director) (City Manager) (District Attorney's Office)		Date: 2/26/2 Date: 2/26/2 Date: 2/26/2 Date: 2/26/2	108
Board Action Taken:			
Motion:	1)		Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)			

H:\PlngDept\BOS\LIQUOR LICENSE\Courtyard by Marriott 3870 S Carson St 3-6-08.wpd

MEMO TO: Board of Supervisors/Liquor Board

FROM:

Walter A. Sullivan, Development Services Director

DATE:

March 6, 2008

SUBJECT:

Liquor License for Courtney Edwin Cardinal

Should the Board take positive action in approving a 'full bar liquor sales' and 'packaged liquor' liquor license for Courtney Edwin Cardinal on March 6, 2008, an additional condition of approval should be placed on the action.

In addition to the condition of approval that 'all applicants, sellers or servers of liquor must attend the Sheriff's Office Servers Education Class with three months of the business opening', a condition should be added that 'this approval is subject to a final approval of the Courtyard by Marriott hotel by the Carson City Development Services Building Division, and approval of a business license by the Development Services Business License Division'.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at 887-2180.

WAS/rmi

CITY OF CARSON CITY

LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION
2621 Northgate Lane, Suite 6, Carson City, NV 89706
(775)887-2105 Fax (775)887-2202

Full Name of Appli	icant(s) COURTNEY Edw	in Curdinal	_ Account # <u>08 - 254</u> 90
	arson Gaming Hotels,		
Fictitious Firm Nan	ne Courtyard by Marriot	t Carson City Date Fil	led 2/11/08
Business Location	3870 S. Carson St. Carson C	ity, NV 89701 Rusines	s Phon 775-886-16/3
Mailing Address	90 Brittiany Ct. Cap	500 City, N1 8970] Home P	Phone 775 - 841 - 858
Date Liquor Sales v Type of Liquor Sales: (check all that apply)	will start? 3/15/07 Solution Full bar liquor sales Packaged Liquor Dining room w/full liquor Packaged beer & wine	Management Agreement o Dining room w/beer & wi Wholesaler Manufacturer Additional Bar(s) @ locat	n file? Yes
List ALL owners, p	artners or corporate officers below	☐ Combo Packaged & on-prov:	remise liquor license
Garry V. Goett Pre	esident/CEO 11917 Oakland Hills		(702) 617-1157
Name & Title	Address		Phone #
R. Brett Goett Exe Name & Title	cutive VP 8501 N. Sendero Tres	M Paradise Valley, AZ 8525	
	Address		Phone #
Name & Tisle	Address		Phone #
Have you ever obtai	ned a liquor license before? Dye	es ono of yes, where?	
Have you ever obtai Non-Refunda Original New Liquor Licen By Brenda Sand CERTIFICATION: I here liquor license, if approve	ned a liquor license before? yeable Investigation Fee \$ 750	Date Paid Feb Date Paid Feb Date Paid Dat	ing belief. I understand that this
Have you ever obtai Non-Refunda Original New Liquor Licen By Brenda Sand CERTIFICATION: I here liquor license, if approve	able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation Fee \$ 60 able Investigation Fee \$ 60 able Investigation period for its above information is able Investigation period may be forty.	Date Paid Feb Date Paid Date Pa	N q and belief. I understand that this ut prior approval by the Liquor ing.
Have you ever obtai Non-Refunds Original New Liquor Licen By Brenda San C <u>CERTIFICATION</u> : I here liquor license, if approve Board. I further understa Signatu	able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation Fee \$ 60 able Investigation Fee \$ 60 able Investigation period may be forty. The provided investigation period may be forty. The provided investigation period may be forty. The provided investigation period may be forty.	Date Paid Feb Date Paid	Ng and belief. I understand that this ut prior approval by the Liquoring.
Have you ever obtain Non-Refunds Non-Refunds Original New Control Liquor Licen By Brendo Son Control CERTIFICATION: I here liquor license, if approve Board. I further understa	able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation Fee \$ 60 able Investigation Fee \$ 60 able Investigation period may be forty. The provided investigation period may be forty. The provided investigation period may be forty. The provided investigation period may be forty.	Date Paid Feb Date Paid	N q and belief. I understand that this ut prior approval by the Liquor ing.
Have you ever obtai Non-Refunds Original New Liquor Licen By Brenda San C <u>CERTIFICATION</u> : I here liquor license, if approve Board. I further understa Signatu	able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation period may be forty. The second the investigation period may be forty. The second Investigation Fee Inves	Date Paid Feb Date Paid Date	Ng and belief. I understand that this ut prior approval by the Liquoring.
Have you ever obtain Non-Refunds Non-Refunds Original New Can	able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation period may be forty. The period by: The per	Date Paid Fe begin Date Paid Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Ng and belief. I understand that this out prior approval by the Liquor ing.
Non-Refunds Non-Refunds Original New Liquor Licen By Brendo San (<u>CERTIFICATION:</u> I here liquor license, if approve Board. I further understa Signatu Signatu Witness	able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation period may be forty. The property of that the above information is a discussion period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty.	Date Paid Feb Date Paid Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Ng and belief. I understand that this put prior approval by the Liquor ling.
Non-Refunda Non-Refunda Original New Liquor Licen By Brenda Sand CERTIFICATION: I here liquor license, if approve Board. I further understa Signatu Signatu Witness Date Applicant Finger	able Investigation Fee \$ 750 Application Fee \$ 750 Application Fee \$ 750 See Per Quarter \$ 20 Above Control of the second of the investigation period may be forty. The period of the investigation period may be forty. The period of the investigation period may be forty. The period of the investigation period may be forty. The period of the investigation period may be forty. The period of the investigation period may be forty. The period of the investigation period may be forty. The period of the period of the investigation period may be forty. The period of the period of the investigation period may be forty. The period of the period of the investigation period may be forty. The period of the period of the period of the investigation p	Date Paid Feb Date Paid Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	na belief. I understand that this ut prior approval by the Liquor ing. 08 15, 200
Non-Refunda Non-Refunda Original New Liquor Licen By Brenda Sand CERTIFICATION: I here liquor license, if approve Board. I further understa Signatu Signatu Witness Date Applicant Finger	able Investigation Fee \$ 750 able Investigation period may be forty. The property of that the above information is a discussion period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty. The property of the Investigation period may be forty.	Date Paid Fe b Date Paid Date P	na belief. I understand that this ut prior approval by the Liquor ing. O 8 IS DOO 6 e #

H:Bldg.Dept/BLOriginals/LL-Application Revised 8/1/07

.